
HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 187 by Representative Lopinto

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "Code Title IV, of Code Book III, of Title 9" to "Code Title IV of
3 Code Book III of Title 9"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 9, change "Code Title IV, of Code Book III, of Title 9" to "Code Title IV of
6 Code Book III of Title 9"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 12, after "CHAPTER 1-C" and before "SURROGACY" insert "."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, line 8, following "gestational" and before ":" change "carrier" to "mother"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, delete lines 15 through 22 in their entirety and insert the following:

13 "§2719. Contract for genetic surrogacy; nullity

14 A contract for genetic surrogacy shall be absolutely null."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 4, line 25, after "shall" and before ":" insert "do all of the following"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 5, line 12, after "they" and before ":" insert "do all of the following"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 5, line 29, after "if" and before ":" insert "all of the following occur"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 6, line 1, following "gestational" and before "and" change "carrier" to "mother"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 6, line 2, after "this" and before "for" change "State" to "state"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 6, line 19, after "shall" and before ":" insert "do all of the following"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 12

28 On page 7, line 27, after "that" and before ":" insert "all of the following have occurred"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 8, line 24, following "and" and before "consent" change "give free" to "freely give"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 11, line 8, following "transfer" and before "and" insert ":",

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 12, line 24, following "as" and before "in" change "defined" to "provided"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 16

8 On page 15, line 14, following "the" and before "and" change "fetus" to "unborn child"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 17

10 On page 16, line 24, after "repealed" and before ":", insert "in its entirety"